Application 1
Features 1
Structure 2
Replacement cartridge 2
Accessories 2
Characteristic curves 2
Quality and standardization 2
Ordering code 3

Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 51426/01.10   7 SL 30…260; 7 SLS 90…260; 50 SL 30…80 D 3/12
Ordering code
Pressure
7 bar = 7
50 bar = 50
Design
Suction and pressure line filter = SL
 Suction and pressure line filter
with isolator valve = SLS
Size
7 SL… = 30/20, 30/21, 45/20,
 45/21, 60/20, 60/21,
 90, 130, 180 1), 260 2)
7 SLS… = 90, 130, 180 1), 260 2)
50 SL… = 30, 30 D, 45, 45 D,
 60, 60 D, 80, 80 D
Filter rating in µm
nominal
Paper, non-cleanable: P5, P10, P25 = P…
absolute (ISO 16889)
Micro glass, non-cleanable:
H1XL, H3XL, H6XL, H10XL, H20XL = H…XL
Pressure differential
max. admissible pressure differential of the filter element
Standard 5 bar, with version 7 SL(S),
and 8 bar, with version 50 SL = S
Element model
Standard adhesive T = 100 °C = 0…
Special adhesive T = 170 °C = H…
Standard material = …0
Solenoid
Without = 0
Amending
information
0 = Without
R = Check valve in
outlet (only with 7 SLS
without bypass valve)
Z = Certificates
(on request)
Housing material
0 = Standard material ac-
cording to dimension sheet
Seal
M = NBR
V = FKM
Port
R0 = Pipe thread
S0 = SAE flange
U0 = UNF thread
Maintenance indicator
0 = without
A = Pressure gauge 0…6 bar
C = Vacuum meter –1…0.6 bar
F0,2 = Vacuum switch normally open contact
G0,2 = Vacuum switch normally closed contact
H1,5 = Pressure switch normally open contact
J1,5 = Pressure switch normally closed contact
L… = Integr. maintenance indicator opt.
(only for 50 SL)
Specify switching pressure
M… = Integr. maintenance indicator elecr.
(only for 50 SL)
Specify switching pressure
P1,5 = Pressure differential indicator opt./
electr. with connector
 (only for 7 SL 90 - 260)
Bypass valve
0 = without
1 = 0.3 bar
2 = 0.8 bar
3 = 1.5 bar
4 = 2.0 bar
5 = 2.5 bar
6 = 3.0 bar
S 0 0
Order example:
7 SL 45/21 P10-S00-00H1,5-R0M00
Further versions (filter materials, ports, switching pressures,
etc.) are available at request.
of the filter
1) The filter 7 SL(S) 180 contains two replacement cartridges
of size 90 (see unit dimensions on page 10).
2) The filter 7 SL(S) 260 contains two replacement cartridges
of size 130 (see unit dimensions on page 10).
4/12 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics 7 SL 30…260; 7 SLS 90…260; 50 SL 30…80 D   RE 51426/01.10
Design
7 SL 30/20 - 130 = 80.
 7 SLS 90 - 130 = 81.
50 SL 30 - 80 D = 82.
Size
7 SL… = 30/20, 30/21, 45/20, 45/21,
 60/20, 60/21, 90, 130
7 SLS… = 90, 130
50 SL… = 30, 30 D, 45, 45 D,
 60, 60 D, 80, 80 D
Filter rating in µm
nominal
Paper, non-cleanable: P5, P10, P25 = P…
absolute (ISO 16889)
Micro glass, non-cleanable:
H1XL, H3XL, H6XL, H10XL, H20XL = H…XL
Pressure differential
max. admissible pressure differential of the filter element
standard 5 bar, with version 7 SL(S),
and 8 bar, with version 50 SL = S
Seal
M = NBR
V = FKM
Bypass valve
0 = without
1 = 0.3 bar
2 = 0.8 bar
3 = 1.5 bar
4 = 2.0 bar
5 = 2.5 bar
 Element model
0… =  Standard adhesive T = 100 °C
H… =  Special adhesive T = 170 °C
…0 =  Standard material
Ordering code
S
of the replacement cartridge
Order example:
80.45/21 P10-S00-0-M
Please note that when ordering replacement cartridges for fil-
ters of size 180 or 260, two replacement cartridges of size 90

in the type code: A
Ordering information
in the type code: C
Ordering information
in the type code: D
A B A B A B
PG9
70
72
PG942
~50
Pressure switch
Normally open contact H1,5 HS 32 00M*
Normally closed contact H1,5 HA 32 00M*
Vacuum switch
Normally open contact I0,2 HS 32 00M*
Normally closed contact I0,2 HA 32 00M*
For 7 SL(S):
Pressure differential in-
dicator optical/electric
with connector
F1,5 GW 02 00M*
For 50 SL:
Pressure differential
indicator electric
with connector
W... GW 02 00M*
Material number:
R928019219 (normally open contact)
R928036128 (normally closed contact)
Material number:
R928035839 (normally open contact)
R928034711 (normally closed contact)
Material number:
R928019336
Material number:
Various, depending on
the switching pressure
Ordering information
in the type code:
Normally open contact: H1,5
Normally closed contact: J1,5
Ordering information
in the type code:
Normally open contact: F0,2
Normally closed contact: G0,2
Ordering information
in the type code:
P1,5
Ordering information
in the type code:
M...
(Specify switching pressure)
A B
3
4
P
3
4
P
A B
3
4
P
3
4
P
2
3
1
A B
Maintenance indicator
Maintenance indicators serve the monitoring of the degree of
contamination of the replacement cartridge. They are avail-
able as optical, electronic or optical / electronic indicators.
Technical data see “Maintenance indicator” brochure
* M = NBR seal, alternatively V = FKM seal
G1/8 conicalG1/4 conical
Protective cap
H: Normally open contact F: Normally open contact
J: Normally closed contact G: Normally closed contact
SW24 SW24
Protective cap
SW19
2
1,00
0,50
0,30
0,20
0,10
0,05
0,03
0,02
3 5 10 20 30 501 2
1,00
0,50
0,30
0,20
0,10
0,05
0,03
0,02
3 5 10 20 301 50
H3XL H10XL P10
2
1,00
0,50
0,30
0,20
0,10
0,05
0,03
0,02
3 5 10 20 301 50 10
1,00
0,50